

Ejectment suit 56 of 2026  
(CNR No. WBPS01-000091-2026)  
Before Smt. Sutanuka Nag, Ld. Chief Judge-in-Charge

03.

12-03-2026

Ld. Regular P.O is engaged in S.I.R. duty vide the order of the Hon'ble Court.

Record is put up before me.

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D and Appearance.

Plaintiff files hazira along with postal track report and postal registration receipt. Le the same be kept in the case record.

Today defendant appears in this suit through Ld. Advocate by filing vakalatnama along with two separate petitions praying for time for filing written statement and another petition praying for acceptance of vakalatnama, on the grounds stated therein.

Perused the petitions filed by the defendant and materials on record.

Praters for time is considered and allowed as well vakalatnama is accepted and kept in the case record.

Accordingly, defendant is directed to file written statement within the prescribed period of limitation i.d. fixed 20-03-2026 for passing necessary order.

Chief Judge-in-Charge  
J.O. Code WB 01248