

Ejectment suit 56 of 2026
(CNR No. WBPS01-000091-2026)
Before Smt. Sutanuka Nag, Ld. Chief Judge-in-Charge

05.

20-03-2026

Ld. Regular P.O is engaged in S.I.R. duty vide the order of the Hon'ble Court.

Record is put up before me.

Today is fixed for passing necessary order.

Record reveal that on 18-03-2026 defendant files two petitions u/s 7(1) & 7(2) of W.B.P.T. Act on the strength of put up petition and the petition u/s 7(1) of W.B.P.T. Act was allowed on the self same day.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant files hazira and a petition praying for time for filing W/S on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition and materials on record. Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Fix 11-05-2026 for hearing of petition u/s 7(2) of W.B.P.T. Act, w/o if any in the meantime with a direction upon the defendant to file W/S within the prescribed period of limitation.

Chief Judge-in-Charge
J.O. Code WB 01248