

Ejectment Suit 56 of 2026.

(CNR No. WBPS01-000091-2026.

Before Smt Chandrani Mukherjee Banerjee Ld. Chief Judge.

06.

11-05-2026

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/s 7 (2) of W.B.P. T Act filed by the defendant on 15-010-2026 with a direction upon the defendant to file W/S with the prescribed period of limitation.

Plaintiff files w/o's against the petitions u/s 7(1) & u/s 7(2) of W.B.P.T Act on the ground stated therein. Copies served.

Plaintiff also file w/o against the petition u/o 7 Rule 11 of C.P. Code on the ground stated therein. Copy served.

Defendant files hazira and W/S after service of Copy. Let the same be kept in the case record.

Defendants also files challans by fristy with a cover file. Let the same be kept in the case record.

On call Ld. Advocates for both sides are found present.

Heard Ld. Advocates for both sides.

Perused the W/S and materials on record. Where from it reveals that defendant have received summons on 21-02-2026 and written statement today which is within time and the same is accepted.

Fix. 16-07-2026 for hearing of petition u/o 7 Rule 11 of C.P. Code filed by the defendant on 18-03-2026. Todate also fixed for hearing of petition u/s 7 (2) of W.B.P.T Act and inspection of challans.

Chief Judge
J.O. Code WB 01130